DESCRIPTION
The FCI Series 500 is a dual-action heat detector using two
independent methods of detection.
The rate-of-rise feature detects fires that grow rapidly in in-
tensity by responding when the rate of temperature rise ex-
ceeds 15
o
F (9

• Explosion-Proof Models Available
• Weather-Proof Models Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Model Description Spacing Marking
115-1212B 501 Combination rate-of-rise & fixed temp. 50 x 50 ft (UL)
detector, 136o F (58o C) 30 x 30 ft (FM) None
115-1312B 502 Combination rate-of-rise & fixed temp. 50 x 50 ft (UL)
detector, 190o F (88o C) 30 x 30 ft (FM) White dot
114-1216B 503 Fixed temperature only, 136o F (58o C) 15 x 15 ft (UL/FM) Black dot
114-1316B 504 Fixed temperature only, 190o F (88o C) 15 x 15 ft (UL/FM) Black dot
on wht
115-3212B EPB-501 Explosion-proof version of 501 As above As above
115-3312B EPB-502 Explosion-proof version of 502 As above As above
114-3216B EPB-503 Explosion-proof version of 503 As above As above
114-3316B EPB-504 Explosion-proof version of 504 As above As above
115-5212B MPB-501 Weather/moisture-proof version of 501 As above As above
115-5312B MPB-502 Weather/moisture-proof version of 502 As above As above
115-6216B MPB-503 Weather/moisture-proof version of 503 As above As above
115-6316B MPB-504 Weather/moisture-proof version of 504 As above As above
119-10040 AR5 Adapter plate for mounting on 3" or 4" (7.62 or 10.16 cm) junction box
An ISO 9001 Certified Company